

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5421 OF 1999

THE TATA IRON AND STEEL CO.LTD., BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE,PATNA

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5209 of 2001

and

Civil Appeal NO. 5836 of 1999

(Heard by Hon'ble Arijit Pasayat and S.H.Kapadia,JJ.)

Date: 02/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon"ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr.Justice Arijit Pasayat and S.H.Kapadia.

Appeals are disposed of with no order as
to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.